

OD-13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/222/2018

ARVIND PARASRAMKA
VS
CALCUTTA INVESTMENT CO. LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 28th October, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Subhadip Chakraborty, Adv.
...for def. no. 3

Mr. VVV Sastry, Adv.
Ms. Khushi Gupta, Adv.
...for def. no. 13

The Court:- The Learned Registrar, Original Side shall furnish a report on date of service of writ of summons, date of appearance, if any, and date of filing of any written statement, if it is so done.

The report shall be submitted before this Court on or before 12th November, 2025.

The suit will appear in the list on 12th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)