

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/222/2018
IA NO: GA/3/2025

ARVIND PARASRAMKA
VS
CALCUTTA INVESTMENT CO. LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 14th November, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Debrup Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Dipan Basu, Adv.
Ms. Bolivia Roy, Adv.
..for the plaintiff.*

*Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. VVV Sastry, Adv.
...for def. no. 1*

*Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.
..for the def. 2.*

*Mr. Subhadip Chakraborty, Adv.
...for def. no. 3*

The Court:- The Report of the Learned Registrar, Original Side dated 11.11.2025 shows, there is no written statement on behalf of the defendant nos.1, 2 and 3 although writ of summons were duly served.

Today, the Learned Counsel for the defendant nos.1 and 2 seeks extension of time.

Learned Counsel for the appearing defendant craves leave to file written statement.

Time is extended peremptorily till the returnable date.

Since demurer application is pending, let the demurer application appear in the list on 4th December, 2025. Exchange of affidavits shall be complete in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D. Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)