

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2025
In CS/222/2018

ARVIND PARASRAMKA
Vs
CALCUTTA INVESTMENT CO. LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 9th February, 2026.

Appearance:
Ms. Dipika Banu, Adv.
Ms. Bolivia Roy, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. V.V.V. Sastry, Adv.
Ms. Khushi Gupta, Adv.
...for the defendant nos. 1 & 2

Mr. Subhadip Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 3

The Court:- Learned Counsels for both the parties submitted that talks of settlement is in progress and seek for adjournment. The matter will appear in the list on 6th April, 2026 with liberty to mention.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)