

OD-7, ODSL-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2026
In CS/222/2018

ARVIND PARASRAMKA
Vs
CALCUTTA INVESTMENT CO. LTD. & ORS.

AND

IA NO. GA/3/2025
In CS/222/2018

ARVIND PARASRAMKA
Vs
CALCUTTA INVESTMENT CO. LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 20th April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Debrup Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Dipika Banu, Adv.
Ms. B. Roy, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. V.V.V. Sastrty, Adv.
Ms. Khushi Gupta, Adv.
...for the defendant nos. 1 & 2.

The Court:- GA/3/2025 is a demurrer application praying for rejection of
plaint. Subsequently, GA/4/2026 was filed praying for withdrawal of the suit.

Defendant No. 1 filed written statement.

Learned Counsel for the Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 did not raise any objection and acceded to the prayer for withdrawal of the suit.

Accordingly, GA/4/2026 is allowed.

The instant suit is disposed of as withdrawn.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

All pending applications stand disposed of.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)